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2024 07. Variable individual life 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 2,927 0 0 0 17 137,500 0.008% 0.008%

2024 07. Variable individual life 68322 Empower Ann Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed CO 1,151,872 0 0 0 0 0 3.128% 3.136%

2024 07. Variable individual life 62944 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 49,790 0 0 1,319,613 366 43,299,191 0.135% 3.271%

2024 07. Variable individual life 78778 Guardian Ins & Ann Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed DE 13 0 0 579,614 20 4,547,984 0.000% 3.271%

2024 07. Variable individual life 64602 Independence Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed DE 0 0 0 0 13 3,800,588 0.000% 3.271%

2024 07. Variable individual life 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co Usa Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Licensed MI 350,205 0 421,401 2,285,184 794 44,290,011 0.951% 4.222%

2024 07. Variable individual life 97136 Metropolitan Tower Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NE 2,273,136 0 23,253 3,551,626 0 0 6.172% 10.394%

2024 07. Variable individual life 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 0 0 0 7,283,032 1,728 712,815,348 0.000% 10.394%

2024 07. Variable individual life 70416 Mml Bay State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed CT 318 0 0 0 2 127,582 0.001% 10.395%

2024 07. Variable individual life 66265 Monarch Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Regal Reins Grp Licensed MA 5,579 0 0 169,276 34 8,037,984 0.015% 10.410%

2024 07. Variable individual life 66370 Mony Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 0 0 0 0 34 8,341,782 0.000% 10.410%

2024 07. Variable individual life 67814 Nassau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed NY 113,921 0 0 1,189,011 621 43,329,033 0.309% 10.719%

2024 07. Variable individual life 92657 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 16,385,210 0 0 1,850,449 1,043 717,225,876 44.490% 55.209%

2024 07. Variable individual life 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 7,812,823 0 0 21,378,760 5,290 2,049,774,742 21.214% 76.423%

2024 07. Variable individual life 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed DE 47,788 0 0 -60,066 122 9,745,302 0.130% 76.553%

2024 07. Variable individual life 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Northwestern Mut Grp Licensed WI 3,631,709 0 4,485,440 9,626,191 2,411 770,143,423 9.861% 86.414%

2024 07. Variable individual life 79227 Pruco Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed AZ 732,298 0 0 12,887,418 2,445 480,800,386 1.988% 88.402%

2024 07. Variable individual life 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 4,167,931 0 620,209 22,686,543 6,645 769,758,852 11.317% 99.719%

2024 07. Variable individual life 67105 Reliastar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed MN 16,520 0 0 35,211 88 3,570,473 0.045% 99.764%

2024 07. Variable individual life 61360 Reliastar Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed NY 6,193 0 0 59,517 3 39,330 0.017% 99.781%

2024 07. Variable individual life 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 80,782 0 0 0 0 0 0.219% 100.000%

2024 07. Variable individual life 70408 Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 0 0 0 0 966 157,400,490 0.000% 100.000%

2024 07. Variable individual life TOTAL 36,829,015 0 5,550,303 84,841,379 22,642 5,827,185,877 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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